

In the Spirit of Wild Horse Annie, Grassroots Supporters of Wild Horses Retain D.C. Lobbying Firm.

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA, UNITED STATES, November 18, 2021 /EINPresswire.com/ -- For members of our country's equine protection community, Wild Horse Annie is remembered for her dedication to America's wild horses. Velma Bronn Johnston became known as 'Wild Horse Annie' due to her efforts to protect the horses from mustangers who hunted them for commercial purposes. She fought for the protection of freeroaming horses throughout Nevada and on federal lands in the west. She is remembered by today's wild horse advocates who continue her work on state and federal levels.



In the spirit of her work, a group of dedicated women, opposed to the controversial and costly



Advocates for Wild Equines Coalition is a grassroots organization of animal advocates, equestrians, and other stakeholders dedicated to preserving and protecting America's wild horse populations."

A*W*E

Bureau of Land Management roundups, have come together to speak up for wild horses and burros in the Halls of Congress. These women have organized a grassroots coalition of individuals who want their voices heard. Weary of the lack of input the public has in the taxpayer funded Wild Horse and Burro Program, they decided their best course of action would be to retain a Washington D.C. lobbying firm to represent them as 'interested parties' before Congress on behalf of America's wild equines. "Advocates for Wild Equines Coalition (A*W*E) is a grassroots organization of animal rights advocates, equestrians, and other stakeholders dedicated

to preserving and protecting America's wild horse populations." The public is invited to join in

their work.

On October 2nd, A*W*E Founders published this statement, "The intention of this group is to be dedicated to lobbying Members of Congress and the U.S. Senate on behalf of wild horses. We look forward to sharing the monthly updates we receive from Lobbylt with you and intend to be fully transparent about how we operate." Their goal is to work as a grassroots team and to grow the number of individuals participating in the effort making sure that each state has representation.

A*W*E has a few major differentiators that could help its advocacy. One difference is that A*W*E, unlike other advocate groups, is an informal coalition of American citizens. The other differentiator is that A*W*E has asked for Governance and Compliance over the Government Agencies that are entrusted to manage and care for our wild ones - The Bureau of Land

D EQUINES Accountable Efficient Transparent Following Rule of Law Good Governance Responsive Inclusive Consensus Oriented Participatory

Management (BLM) and the National Forest Service.

Their Legislative Priorities are:

Stop the Roundups, BLM Governance and Oversight, Re-evaluating AMLs with Scientific Backing, Passage of the SAFE Act (HR 3355/S 2732), Investigate the Adoption Incentive Program, and Remove Livestock from Designated Wild Horse Areas.

The Immediate Actions Requested are:

Temporary Roundup Moratorium, Immediate Oversight of Holding Pens, and a Congressional Hearing.

As additional information is prepared for distribution and action events are organized, the group looks forward to sharing these details with the public.

A*W*E invites you join in their efforts. Visit their Facebook page, Advocates for Wild Equines Coordination Group, to participate.

Donna Brorein Donna Brorein, Advocacy News, American Equine Awareness +17708707589 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/556282805

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2022 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.